
2022 Howard Payne University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-29   Conf: 7-23   Home: 5-12   Away: 5-16   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (298), Opp (300)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (3), Brock (1), Lampson (1), Roberts (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Burford (2), Coronado (2), Benson (1), Coburn (1), Fletcher (1), McGee (1), Prewitt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 McGee, Rylee .394 33-31 109 29 43 10 1 4 24 67 .615 17 5 27 0 .492 1 3 1-3 185 27 6 .972
8 Wert, Carson .330 34-32 106 21 35 5 2 1 8 47 .443 16 5 22 0 .438 1 4 7-9 90 4 3 .969
1 Villarreal, Joey .318 38-38 151 23 48 6 0 0 17 54 .358 9 1 26 1 .360 0 2 12-13 49 98 9 .942
18 Burford, William .302 39-38 149 27 45 12 1 3 21 68 .456 10 4 35 0 .362 0 0 6-7 60 3 3 .955
17 Gifford, Derek .302 37-37 129 27 39 4 5 2 21 59 .457 10 7 24 1 .373 4 2 5-8 71 66 7 .951
44 Roberts, RJ .294 32-32 119 18 35 11 0 2 24 52 .437 8 1 28 1 .344 0 0 0-0 202 10 4 .981
3 Coronado, Noah .268 36-34 112 13 30 3 0 1 20 36 .321 18 4 34 0 .380 3 1 5-8 73 5 3 .963
10 Lampson, Samuel .206 30-25 68 17 14 3 1 1 10 22 .324 14 4 22 1 .364 2 1 5-6 16 38 11 .831
14 Blass, Landin 1.000 13-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
6 Benson, Tanner .667 1-1 3 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .667 0 1 0 0 .750 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
26 Richards, Nicholas .500 9-1 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
9 Griner, Taylor .353 9-4 17 2 6 0 0 0 3 6 .353 0 4 8 0 .476 0 0 0-0 4 8 0 1.000
25 Hawthorne, Merek .351 15-8 37 8 13 2 0 0 4 15 .405 5 1 7 1 .432 1 0 0-2 11 0 2 .846
19 Kolts, Wylan .320 9-6 25 1 8 1 0 0 5 9 .360 2 0 4 2 .370 0 0 0-0 6 12 4 .818
4 Coburn, Kelby .280 14-7 25 6 7 1 0 0 3 8 .320 6 2 4 0 .455 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Brock, Luke .267 13-7 30 3 8 1 0 0 3 9 .300 4 0 11 0 .343 1 0 2-3 10 1 2 .846
28 Fletcher, Trevor .262 25-17 65 11 17 2 0 1 15 22 .338 3 2 7 2 .301 3 0 1-3 4 0 0 1.000
12 Cook, Anthony .238 14-6 21 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .286 4 0 7 0 .360 0 1 1-3 17 15 3 .914
5 Iannacone, Will .184 23-11 49 5 9 1 0 0 6 10 .204 5 3 12 1 .298 0 0 0-0 8 12 1 .952
24 Prewitt, Stephen .173 19-14 52 13 9 0 0 1 10 12 .231 5 1 27 0 .259 0 0 5-5 45 2 2 .959
22 Garcia, Matthew .158 11-6 19 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 .211 3 1 5 0 .304 0 1 0-0 43 3 2 .958
23 Smith, Devin .000 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-1 15 0 1 .938
2 Keate, Gage .000 3-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
35 Hasty, Koby .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
39 Garner, Ty .000 8-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Corugedo, Nate .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Paul, Chandler .000 11-10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 4 2 .714
27 Lavine, Roland .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 40-40 1300 237 379 66 10 16 202 513 .395 141 48 315 10 .377 16 15 51-72 925 343 70 .948
Opponents .321 40-40 1310 329 421 74 10 24 278 587 .448 181 52 245 6 .415 32 16 73-86 954 301 62 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Petty, Tristan 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Silva, D'Andrey 1.98 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 12 8 3 4 10 2 0 0 .214 2 1 0 1 0
32 Read, Brendan 3.77 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 1 31.0 33 15 13 9 35 1 0 0 .268 1 3 0 2 1
42 Hollingsworth, Jasen 3.86 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 11 9 5 12 7 2 0 1 .244 3 1 1 0 1
29 Diaz, Nick 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
41 Blair, Gary 6.30 3-3 12 8 0 0-0 0 40.0 60 42 28 13 25 8 1 5 .377 2 4 0 3 4
11 Chambers, Bryant 6.56 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 1 23.1 36 23 17 12 13 12 0 4 .360 5 8 0 2 2
13 Paul, Chandler 7.38 1-6 10 10 0 0-0 0 39.0 46 38 32 35 34 6 3 3 .315 8 6 0 5 3
20 Evans, Dean 7.45 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 19.1 28 17 16 6 14 7 0 0 .346 3 3 0 3 0
36 Purdes, Kyle 7.57 3-7 11 11 3 0-0 0 60.2 89 64 51 20 45 10 1 3 .338 7 5 1 6 1
26 Richards, Nicholas 7.94 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 5 5 4 8 0 1 0 .250 1 1 1 2 1
45 Howard , JT 8.44 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 7 5 8 7 0 0 0 .438 2 2 0 0 1
21 Biggs, Harlee 9.00 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 19 17 11 10 9 3 3 1 .380 4 2 0 2 0
14 Blass, Landin 9.61 1-1 12 1 1 0-0 0 19.2 22 25 21 12 11 5 1 1 .275 5 5 0 2 1
35 Hasty, Koby 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
39 Garner, Ty 11.37 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 9 8 8 6 3 0 2 .417 2 1 0 0 0
33 Daniel, Cyah 13.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 7 7 4 4 2 0 1 .471 3 0 1 0 0
34 Mays, Ricky 16.11 0-5 8 7 0 0-0 0 20.2 35 40 37 20 13 12 0 3 .385 6 9 0 3 1
Totals 7.45 11-28 152 40 4 0 2 316.1 421 329 262 183 242 73 10 24 .329 54 51 4 31 16



Opponents 5.05 28-11 127 40 3 3 9 327.3 379 237 184 142 316 63 10 15 .299 37 48 11 16 15

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), McGee (14), Garcia (4), Smith (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Purdes 2, Blair 1, Evans 1, Paul 1, Silva 1, Totals
, Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (136-158), McGee (51-61), Garcia (12-12), Purdes (11-13), Paul (10-16), Hollingsworth (9-9), Read (6-7), Blair
(5-6), Garner (5-5), Smith (5-5), Biggs (4-4), Blass (4-4), Chambers (4-5), Evans (3-4), Howard  (3-3), Mays (2-2), Daniel (1-1), Richards
(1-1)   



2022 Howard Payne University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Griner, Taylor 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 Blair, Gary 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
36 Purdes, Kyle 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
28 Fletcher, Trevor 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Blass, Landin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Chambers, Bryant 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
26 Richards, Nicholas 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Hollingsworth, Jasen 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
34 Mays, Ricky 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Hasty, Koby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Daniel, Cyah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Roberts, RJ 216 202 10 4 .981 13 0 0 — 0 0
7 McGee, Rylee 218 185 27 6 .972 1 51 10 .836 14 0
8 Wert, Carson 97 90 4 3 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Coronado, Noah 81 73 5 3 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Prewitt, Stephen 49 45 2 2 .959 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Garcia, Matthew 48 43 3 2 .958 1 12 0 1.000 4 0
18 Burford, William 66 60 3 3 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Iannacone, Will 21 8 12 1 .952 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gifford, Derek 144 71 66 7 .951 11 0 0 — 0 0
1 Villarreal, Joey 156 49 98 9 .942 13 0 0 — 0 0
23 Smith, Devin 16 15 0 1 .938 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
12 Cook, Anthony 35 17 15 3 .914 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Evans, Dean 8 2 5 1 .875 3 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Hawthorne, Merek 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Brock, Luke 13 10 1 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lampson, Samuel 65 16 38 11 .831 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kolts, Wylan 22 6 12 4 .818 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Read, Brendan 5 2 2 1 .800 0 6 1 .857 0 0
40 Silva, D'Andrey 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Paul, Chandler 7 1 4 2 .714 0 10 6 .625 0 0
2 Keate, Gage 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Biggs, Harlee 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
6 Benson, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Diaz, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Howard , JT 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Coburn, Kelby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lavine, Roland 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Smith, Zane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Garner, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
31 Corugedo, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Petty, Tristan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1338 925 343 70 .948 61 68 11 .861 20 0
Opponents 1317 954 301 62 .953 71 50 20 .714 9 0


